# Town of West New York Commission Meeting Regular Meeting

Wednesday, March 15, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. (6:00 p.m. Work Session) Agenda

Pledge of Allegiance Open Public Meetings Act Announcement Roll Call

1. Approval of Minutes: December 14, 2022 (Regular Session)

2. Payment of Claims: March 15, 2023

3. Receipt of Financial Report: January 2023 and February 2023

4. Communications:

A. Commissioner Yanez's presentation of Proclamation

5. Proclamations:

A. Honoring Marin Pharmacy

- 6. Adoption of Consent Agenda
- 7. Resolutions (see attached itemized sheet)
- 8. Introduction/Hearings & Final Adoption of Ordinances (see attached Itemized sheet)
- 9. Privilege of the Floor (An opportunity to citizens to address the Board, each person limited in his question of address to 5 minutes, and no person shall be permitted to speak more than one regular turn.)
- 10. Adjournment

TAKE NOTICE THAT ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THE MATTERS LISTED ON THIS AGENDA OR SUCH OTHER MATTERS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF WEST NEW YORK

# **RESOLUTIONS**

R23-069	RESOLUTION – Re: Repealing Resolution Adopted on July 15th, 2015 For Restricted Parking for Handicapped Resident At 219-62nd Street, West New York (Hector Maisonave)
R23-070	RESOLUTION – Re: Re-Establishing Restricted Parking in Front of One (1) Residence for Use by Handicapped Resident as Follows: 219 – 66th Street (Domingo Morell)
R23-071	RESOLUTION – Re: Re-Establishing Restricted Parking in Front of One (1) Residence for Use by Handicapped Resident as Follows: 18 – 65th Street (Apt. 12) (Fernando Cano)
R23-072	RESOLUTION – Re: Re-Establishing Restricted Parking in Front of One (1) Residence for Use by Handicapped Resident as Follows: 428 – 63rd Street (Joshua Gonzalez)
R23-073	RESOLUTION – Re: Re-Establishing Restricted Parking in Front of One (1) Residence for Use by Handicapped Resident as Follows: 575 – 55th Street (William A. Martinez)
R23-074	RESOLUTION – Re: Repealing Resolution Adopted on January 4th, 1995 For Restricted Parking for Handicapped Resident At 514 – 57th Street, West New York (Diana Villegas)
R23-075	RESOLUTION – Re: Approving Submission of Strategic Plan for Funding Through the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse for The Fiscal Grant Cycle October 2020 - June 2025
R23-076	RESOLUTION – Re: Distracted Driving Enforcement Crackdown to be Conducted Locally as Part of Statewide April Campaign
R23-077	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Refund of Tax Lien Redemptions and Tax Lien Premiums
R23-078	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Refund of Tax Overpayments
R23-079	RESOLUTION – Re: To Authorize One-Year Extension Option to Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services with Ground Rules Landscaping, Inc.

# **RESOLUTIONS**

R23-080	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Increase to The Agreement with HCIA And Its Designated Contractors for The Provision of Solid Waste Disposal Services
R23-081	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Increase to Contract with JCT Solutions for The Purchase of Telephone and Associated Services Systems for The Town of West New York Municipal Court Spaces Pursuant to The Union County Cooperative Pricing System
R23-082	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Contracts with Certain Approved State Contract Vendors for Contracting Units Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a
R23-083	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing the Execution of Agreement for Enhancing Local Public Health Infrastructure Grant Funds Awarded by The New Jersey Association of County and City Health Officials
R23-084	RESOLUTION – Re: Establishing Annual Not to Exceed Amounts for All Newspaper Publications Utilized by The Town of West New York
R23-085	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing the Purchase of Three (3) Sport Utility Vehicles
R23-086	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Contracts with Certain Approved Cooperative Agreement Vendors for Contracting Units Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40a:11-10
R23-087	RESOLUTION – Re: Concerning Payment of Claims for Workers Compensation and General Liability for the Month of March 2023
R23-088	RESOLUTION – Re: To Award Contract to Antonelli, Kantor, Rivera For Special Counsel Services
R23-089	RESOLUTION – Re: To Amend Resolution R23-067 To Set Forth Not to Exceed Amount for Special Counsel Services For 2023
R23-090	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Contract with Generosus Advisors LLC For Construction Advisor Services for the 57th - 58th Street Parking Garage Project
R23-091	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Contracts For 3rd Party Inspection Services for the 57th Street Parking Garage Project

# **RESOLUTIONS**

R23-092	RESOLUTION – Re: Approving Contract for Third Party Elevator Inspection Services With New Jersey Elevator Inspection Agency
R23-093	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Change Order No. 1 For Dinallo Construction for the 57th Street Parking Garage Project
R23-094	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Settlement in Workers' Compensation Matter, Victor Maisonet v. Town of West New York
R23-095	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Settlement in Workers' Compensation Matter, Max Batres v. Town of West New York
R23-096	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Settlement in Workers' Compensation Matter, Miriem Ortega v. Town of West New York
R23-097	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Settlement in Workers' Compensation Matter, Michael Stetson v. Town of West New York
R23-098	RESOLUTION – Re: To Authorize Contract for Plumbing Services Required Within the West New York Police Station
R23-099	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Payment of Invoices for Demolition, Air Monitoring, Debris Testing, And Disposal Services in Connection with The Fire At 61st Street and Bergenline Avenue in The Town of West New York
R23-100	RESOLUTION – Re: Authorizing Emergency Temporary Appropriations for the Year 2023
R23-101	RESOLUTION – Re: To Authorize Payment for Relocation and Lodging Expenses for the 66th Street Fire Victims

# **ORDINANCES**

O-1 **Introduction of Ordinance #2/23** An Ordinance to Authorize Early Voting Period for The Town of West New York Regular Municipal Election 2023